community well-being on top of improved skill levels and increased earnings
through. Local communities may feel a sense of improved trust and belonging.

Change (https://apply-for-levelling-up-fund-round-
2.levellingup.gov.uk/services/dluhc/apply-for-levelling-up-fund-round-2/-/132?
fastForward=f104556e-4433-4242-b5be-
d8d758dddb2f&cameFromPageIdx=150#fd|q5_4_2_nonMonetisedImpacts||)

Provide an assessment of the risks and uncertainties that
could affect the overall Value for Money of the bid
Assumptions have been made for the proposed interventions and are based on
studies or benchmarks and may cause some uncertainty with the value for

money analysis. To ensure the robustness of the assessment a number of
sensitivity tests have been undertaken.

Sensitivity analysis

Sensitivity analysis tests the impact on the BCR from changing a number of
key assumptions and variables. The sensitivity tests undertaken include:

- Higher costs – 20% higher than the preferred option
- Lower Benefits – 20% lower than the preferred option
- Higher Benefits- 20% higher than the preferred option

The results of these tests are as follows:

Initial BCR

- Preferred option 1.28
- Higher costs (+20% cost) 1.07
- Lower Benefits (-20%) 1.03
- Higher Benefits (+20%) 1.54

Adjusted BCR

- Preferred option 2.04
- Higher costs (+20% cost) 1.70
- Lower Benefits (-20%) 1.63
- Higher Benefits (+20%) 2.45

Change (https://apply-for-levelling-up-fund-round-
2.levellingup.gov.uk/services/dluhc/apply-for-levelling-up-fund-round-2/-/132?
fastForward=05235d76-110b-4850-b27e-
09043cc2d489&cameFromPageIdx=150#fd|q5_4_3_risksAndUncertainties||)

Upload an Appraisal Summary Table to enable a full range
of impacts to be considered

Appraisal Summary Table 1

Upload appraisal summary table
Appraisal summary table Monmouth 220728.docx

Change (https://apply-for-levelling-up-fund-round-
2.levellingup.gov.uk/services/dluhc/apply-for-levelling-up-fund-round-2/-/132?

fastForward=3b66bcb1-284f-4524-b2eb-
11762d963566&cameFromPageIdx=150#fd|q5_4_4_appraisalSummaryTableUpload|file